

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELIII FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELIII- 110001



Dated: 22/9/22

No.F6/DFS/MS/School/SZ/2022/ | 0 6 \

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Issued on...2.................at New Delhi by

(Sunil Chawdhary) Dy. Chief Fire Officer Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal, Atal Adarsh Prathmik Vidyalaya located at Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-23.
- 2. The Fire Officer, NDMC, Palika Kendra, New Delhi-01.

Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate

- 1. All the means of escape shall be kept free of all the type of obstruction all the time.
- 2. All the employees shall be acquainted with the use and maintenance of all fire equipments and method of smooth and speedy safe evacuation of occupants in case of emergency.
- 3. All the fire fighting equipments shall be maintained in perfect working condition all the time and any lapse rendering non-functional of fire safety measures, management shall be responsible.
- 4. The clarification with regards electrical installation, ventilation, structure stability set back areas, occupancy and constructional deviation in building etc. may be got verified from the authorities concerned.
- 5. This Fire Safety Certificate cannot be treated in any case for regularizations of unauthorized construction unauthorized use of land if any.
- 6. The owner / occupier shall submit a declaration every year in form 'K' provided in the first schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rule 2010. The form is available on <u>www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in</u>.
- 7. The owner /occupier shall apply for renewal of this fire safety certificate to the Director in form J' [sub Rule (1) of Rule 37] along with a copy of this certificate, six months prior to its expiry.

			INSP	ECTION REPOR	T			
1	Nai	ne a	& address of the building	Atal Adarsh Prathmik Vidyalaya located at Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-23.				
2	Bui	ldir	ng is comprised of	Ground + 02 up	per floors			
3	Тур	oe o	foccupancy	Group B - Educat	ional Building			
4	Ty	be o	f case	Renewal				
5	Det	ails	of previous FSC	F6/DFS/MS/School/2019/SZ/1886 dated 01.10.2019				
6			fety direction letter no.		62-232 dated-17/01/2			
7			finspection	12.09.2022				
8			of the inspecting officers		ukla ADO (M. Roa	d)		
9				Rajesh Kumar Shukla, ADO (M. Road) Mrs. Neelam Kaushik (Principal)				
,		Name of the designation of officer from the building side		Mrs. Neelani Kausink (Principal)				
10			f construction	2007				
10				2006				
11		•	ant's letter no.	Letter no. nil dated 05.08.2022				
S.No			um standard of fire	Requirement as	Provided at site	MR/NMR		
		ever	ntion and fire safety U/R	per D.O.E		MICIMUL		
	33		•	Circular dated				
1			4. D. 'Ll'	17.01.2005				
1			s to Building:	A	Accessibility (6.0	MR		
	A	K	oad width	Accessibility	mtrs).			
	-			214		NA		
	B C		ate width	NA NA	NA NA	NA		
2	-		/idth of internal road er, Width, Type and Arra		INA	1471		
2	A		lumber of staircases	ingement of Exits.				
	A			02 nos.	02 nos.	MR		
		a L	Upper floor Basement	NA	NA	NA		
	В	b	Vidth of staircases	NA	NA			
	D	a	Upper floor	1 staircase of	1.53 mtrs & 1.23	MR		
		a		1.50 mtrs or if	mtrs	MIC		
				main staircase	intro			
				width is < 1.50				
				mtrs an				
				additional				
				staircase of 0.75				
				mtrrs width is				
				required.				
		b	Basement	NA	NA	NA		
	С	P	rotection of exits	NA	NA	NA		
		a	Fire check door	NA	NA	NA		
	-	b	Pressurization	NA	NA	NA		
	D		o. of continuous aircases to terrace	01 no.	Provided	MR		
	E		/idth of corridor	1.50 mtrs	Provided	MR		
	F		oor size	1.0 mtrs.(for	1.0 mtrs. (for	MR		
				class room)	class room)			
3	Co	mp	artmentation:	,	,			
	Α		ire check door	NA	NA	NA		
	B		ealing of electrical shafts	NA	NA	NA		
	С		ire rating of shaft door	NA	NA	NA		
	D		ater curtain	NA	NA	NA		
4	E		ire dampers	NA	NA	NA		
4			Management System:					
	A B		pper floor	NA NA	NA NA	NA		
	D	0		INA	INA	NA		

HIZ

Atal Adarsh Prathmik Vidyalaya located at Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-23.

5.	Fire Extinguisher:							
	Α	Total numbers	10 nos.	12 nos.	MR			
	B	Types	CO_2 & ABC	CO_2 & ABC	MR			
	С	ISI marking	Required	Provided	MR			
6	First-Aid-Hose Reel:							
U	A	Total numbers of each floor	01 no.	01 no.	· MR			
	B	Length of hose reel hose	30 mtrs	30 mtrs	MR			
	C	Nozzle diameter	5 mm	5 mm	MR			
7	Automatic Fire Detection and Alarming System:							
	Α	Type of detectors	NA	NA	NA			
	B	Location of main panel	NA	NA	NA			
	C	Location of repeater panel	NA	NA	NA			
	D	Alternate source of power	NA	NA	NA			
	E	Hooters	NA	NA	NA			
8	-	DEFA:	NA	NA	NA			
9		blic Address System:	NA	Provided	NA			
, 10	Automatic Sprinkler System:							
10	A	Basement	NA	NA	NA			
	B	Upper floor	NA	NA	NA			
		Sprinkler above false ceiling	NA	NA	NA			
	C Sprinkler above raise cerning TVA							
11		ernal Hydrants: Size of riser/down-comer	100 mm	100 mm	MR			
	A	Number of hydrants per floor	1 no.	1 no.	MR			
	B		1 no.	1 no.	MR			
		C Hose box I not						
12		rd Hydrants:	NA	NA	NA			
	Α	Total number of hydrants	NA	NA	NA			
	B	Hose box						
13		mping Arrangements:						
1		Fround level	NA	NA	NA			
	Α	Discharge of main pump	NA	NA	NA			
	B	Head of main pump	NA	NA	NA			
	С	Number of main pumps	NA	NA	NA			
	D	Jockey pump out put	NA	NA	NA			
	E	Jockey pump head Standby pump out put	NA	NA	NA			
	F		NA	NA	NA			
	G	Standby pump head	NA	NA	NA			
	H	Auto starting /manual stopping			NA			
	I	Pump house access	NA	NA	INA			
2	Te	rrace Level		450+180 LPM	MR			
-	A Discharge of pump		450+180 LPM	40 mtrs	MR			
	B	Head of the pump	40 mtrs Required	Provided	MR			
		Power supply	Kequileu		MR			
	C	Auto starting of pump	Required	Provided	IVIN			

Н	1	13

Atal Adarsh Prathmik Vidyalaya located at Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-23.

Ca	ptive Water Storage for Fire Fighting	3:				
A	Underground tank capacity	NA	NA	NA		
B	Draw-off connection		NA	NA		
С	Fire service inlet	NA	NA	NA		
D	Access to tank	NA	NA	NA		
E	Overhead tank capacity	5.000 ltrs	5,000 ltrs	MR		
Exi	it Signage:	Required	Provided	MR		
Provision of Lifts:						
A	Pressurization of lift shaft	NA	NA	NÁ		
B	Pressurization of lift lobby	NA	NA	NA		
C	Communication in lift car	NA	NA .	NA		
D	Firemen's grounding switch	NA	NA	NA		
E	Lift signage	NA	NA	NA		
Sta	ndby Power Supply:	NA	NA	NA		
Refuge Area:						
Α	Total area	NA	NA	NA		
B	Location	NA	NA	NA		
Fire Control Room:						
A	Detector system panel	NA	NA	NA		
		NA	NA	NA		
		NA	NA	NA		
		NA	NA	NA		
		NA	NA	NA		
		NA		NA		
protection of special Risks, if any:						
	A B C D E Exi Pro A B C D E Sta Re A B Fir A B C D E Sta Sta Sta Sta Sta Sta Sta Sta	AUnderground tank capacityBDraw-off connectionCFire service inletDAccess to tankEOverhead tank capacityExit Signage:Provision of Lifts:APressurization of lift shaftBPressurization of lift lobbyCCommunication in lift carDFiremen's grounding switchELift signageStandby Power Supply:Refuge Area:ATotal areaBLocationFire Control Room:ADetector system panelBFlow switch panelCPA system panelDBattery backupEBuilding floor plansSpecial Fire Protection systems for	BDraw-off connectionNACFire service inletNADAccess to tankNAEOverhead tank capacity5,000 ltrsExit Signage:RequiredProvision of Lifts:RequiredAPressurization of lift shaftNABPressurization of lift lobbyNACCommunication in lift carNADFiremen's grounding switchNAELift signageNAStandby Power Supply:NARefuge Area:NAATotal areaNABLocationNAFire Control Room:NAADetector system panelNABFlow switch panelNACPA system panelNADBattery backupNAEBuilding floor plansNA	AUnderground tank capacityNANABDraw-off connectionNANACFire service inletNANADAccess to tankNANADAccess to tankNANADAccess to tankNANADAccess to tankNANADAccess to tank capacity5,000 ltrs5,000 ltrsExit Signage:RequiredProvidedProvision of Lifts:RequiredProvidedAPressurization of lift shaftNANABPressurization of lift lobbyNANACCommunication in lift carNANADFiremen's grounding switchNANAELift signageNANARefuge Area:NANAATotal areaNANABLocationNANAFire Control Room:NANAADetector system panelNANABFlow switch panelNANADBattery backupNANADBattery backupNANAEBuilding floor plansNANASpecial Fire Protection systems forNA		

<u>Meeting Requirement (MR), Not Meeting Requirement (NMR), Not Applicable (NA),</u> <u>Provided but Not Functional (PNF), Not Provided (NP).</u>

During inspection, the principal informed that the school name has been changed from 'NDMC Day Time School' to 'Atal Adarsh Prathmik Vidyalaya'

The fire protection systems provided in the building were tested, checked at random and found functional at the time of inspections.

Keeping in view of the deemed compliance of minimum standards of fire prevention and fire safety measures as required in Directorate of Education Circular 262-232 Dated-17/01/2005, the FSC issued vide letter no. F6/DFS/MS/School/2019/SZ/1886 dated 01.10.2019 is recommended to be renewed.

Accordingly, letter is put up for approval & signature Please.

Dy.CFO (SZ)

C)

Signature of the Inspecting Officer Name Rajesh Kumar Shukla Designation ADO (M. Road)

9/22

e ti le. set the

qui

, l thi uii .09 en lar nd

10

ef

hi I

i-2.

ur

: fir

tor piry

ADO (MAN) ... Dy. cro (2) M.J.